505190253 11/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5237022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAIN ATTRACTIONS, LLC	07/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KINGDOM TRUST CO., FBO THE STEVEN J. LEVINE IRA	
Street Address:	1445 LOWES DRIVE	
City:	MURRAY	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42071	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8863668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-857-6000

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP **Address Line 1:** 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5344

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLIN J. HARRINGTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Colin J. Harrington/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=031195.00026_Assignment_Main Attractions_Kingdom Trust Co., fbo The Steven J. Levine IRA#page1.tif source=031195.00026_Assignment_Main Attractions_Kingdom Trust Co., fbo The Steven J. Levine IRA#page2.tif

PATENT 505190253 REEL: 047498 FRAME: 0950

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is entered into by and between Main Attractions, LLC, (Main) a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Kansas, and Kingdom Trust Co., fbo the Steven J. Levine IRA (Levine).

WHEREAS, Main is entering into an Asset Purchase Agreement with Eco Adventure Technologies, LLC, a Texas LLC;

WHEREAS, as part of the Asset Purchase Agreement, Main will acquire Intellectual Property regarding the AvatarOne Roller Coaster Zip Line System:

WHEREAS, Main would like to sell and assign all its rights in the Intellectual Property to Levine;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and good and valuable consideration of one hundred and thirteen thousand, nine hundred thirty-four dollars and seventy cents (\$113,934.70) the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Upon completion of its purchase of the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated July 20, 2015, Main agrees to assign, grant, transfer, and otherwise conveys to Levine all of Main's interest in the intellectual property acquired in the Asset Purchase Agreement. This shall specifically include provisional patent application number 61/315,619 filed March 19, 2010. US8863668 and any and all other such patents under control of Eco Adventure Technologies, its members and affiliates that are part of or pertain to the AvatarOne Roller Coaster Zip Line System; and all trademarks, designs, drawings, engineering reports, installation manuals, maintenance manuals, marketing materials or other written work product used in the manufacture, engineering, installation, maintenance or sales of the AvatarOne product.
 - Levine hereby accepts the foregoing assignment, grant, transfer, and conveyance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this Agreement on the date the last party signs below.

Main Attractions, LLC

Melinda Epstein On behaf Printed Name: Melinda Epstein

Title:Manager, Main Attractions, LLC

Date: 7/30/2015

Page 1 of 2

EXHIBIT A

Copy of the Patent Application

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 047498 FRAME: 0952

RECORDED: 11/14/2018